

WITNESS CALLED AND DULY SWORN ON 15.04.2024.**CROSS EXAMINATION:-**

Sri.A.R.S., advocate for Sri.R.P.N, present on behalf of Defendant no.2 to 5 and prays time for cross-examination. There is no genuine grounds to grant the time. Hence, Prayer rejected. Taken as no further cross-examination.

Advocate for Defendant no.7 and 8 absent. No representation. Taken as cross-examination nil.

RE-EXAMINATION : NIL

(Typed to my dictation in open court.)

R.O.I & A.C.,

(SUMANGALA S. BASAVANNOUR)
LXXXII ADDL. CITY CIVIL & SESSIONS JUDGE,
BENGALURU.