

WITNESS CALLED AND DULY SWORN ON 21.01.2023.**CROSS EXAMINATION BY SRI.SHIVARAMAKRISHNA, FOR THE ADVOCATE FOR THE DEFENDANT NO.1:-**

It is true to suggest that, on the basis of power of attorney I am deposing before this court. It is true to suggest that, as per the para no.2 (page no.3) of the Ex.P.1, power of attorney expired on 09.08.2020. Witeness volunteers subsequently it renewed. It is true to suggest that, I have not produced renewed power of attorney before this court. It is false to suggest that, I am not authorized person to give evidence before this court on this day.

FURTHER CROSS EXAMINATION: DEFERRED AT THE REQUEST OF ADVOCATE FOR DEFENDANT NO.1.

(Typed to my dictation in open court.)

R.O.I & A.C.,

(SUMANGALA S. BASAVANNOUR)
LXXXII ADDL. CITY CIVIL &SESSIONS JUDGE,
BENGALURU.