

**IN THE COURT OF LXXXII ADDL. CITY CIVIL & SESSIONS
JUDGE, BENGALURU CITY (CCH-83)**

COM.O.S.NO.8994/2011

**Duly sworn on:- 13.08.2024
DW-1**

Name	M.S.Sivasankaran
Father's Name	Late M.V.Sivakumar
Age	69 years
Occupation	Business
Residence	Bengaluru

**EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY SRI.C.S., ADVOCATE FOR THE
DEFENDANT:-**

I have filed my Affidavit in lieu of my oral examination-in-chief. It contains true facts. The signatures found on the said Affidavit are my Signatures.

**FURTHER CHIEF EXAMINATION: DEFERRED AT THE REQUEST
OF ADVOCATE FOR DEFENDANT.**

(Typed to my dictation in open court.)

R.O.I & A.C.,

sd/-

(SUMANGALA S. BASAVANNOUR)
LXXXII ADDL. CITY CIVIL & SESSIONS JUDGE,
BENGALURU.